
 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  
Timing  

2024 Term 4 
Week 9 

 

 

2025 Term 1 
Week 6 

 

2025 Term 2 
Week 6 

 

2025 Term 3 
Weeks 5/6 

 
Task 

 
Multimodal 

Presentation 

 
Imaginative Task 

& Reflection 
Statement 

Essay 

 
HSC Trial 

Examination 

 
Outcomes 

 
EA12-1, EA12-2, 
EA12-3, EA12-5, 

EA12-7 

 
EA12-3, EA12-4, 
EA12-5, EA12-9 

 
EA12-1, EA12-3, 
EA12-5, EA12-8 

EA 12-1, EA 12-2, 
EA 12-3, EA 12-4, 
EA 12-5, EA12-6, 
EA 12-7, EA 12-8 

EA 12-9 

Knowledge and 
understanding of 
course content 

 
50 

  
10 

 
10 

 
15 

 
15 

 
Skills in responding to 

texts and communication 
of ideas appropriate to 
audience, purpose and 

context across all modes 

 
 
 

50 

  
 
 

15 

 
 
 

10 

 
 
 

10 

 
 
 

15 

Total 100  25 20 25 30 
 

ENGLISH 
    English Advanced 

    Line Group 1 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  
Timing  

2024 Term 4 
Week 9 

 

 

2025 Term 1 
Week 6 

 

2025 Term 2 
Week 6 

 

2025 Term 3 
Weeks 5/6 

 
Task 

 

Multimodal 
Presentation 

Imaginative 
Task & 

Reflection 
Statement 

 
 
Analytical 
Response 

 
 
HSC Trial 

Examination 
 

Outcomes 
 

EN12-1, EN12-2, 
   EN12-7 

 
EN12-4, EN12-6, 

        EN12-9 

 
EN12-3, EN12-5, 

EN12-8 

EN12-1, EN12-2, 
EN12-3, EN12-4, 
EN12-5, EN12-6, 
EN12-7, EN12-8 

EN12-9 

Knowledge and 
understanding of 
course content 

50 
 

15 10 10  15 

Skills in responding to 
texts and 

communication of 
ideas appropriate to 

audience, purpose and 
context across all 

modes 

 
 

50 

 

10 10 15 15 

Total 100  25 20 25 30 
 

ENGLISH 
    English Standard 

    Line Group 1 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings %  Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 
  

Timing  

2024 Term 4 
Week 7 

 

 

2025 Term 1 
Week 6 

 

2025 Term 2 
Week 6 

 

2025 Term 3 
Weeks 7 

 
Task 

 
Written Task 

 
Case Study 

 
Multimodal  

 
Portfolio 

 
Outcomes 

 
ES12-2, ES12-4, 
ES12-6, ES12-9 

 
ES12-1, ES12-5, 

ES12-9 

 
ES12-5, ES12-6, 

ES12-10 

 
ES12-1, ES12-5, 
ES12-7, ES12-9 

Knowledge and 
understanding of 
course content 

 
50 

  
10 

 
15 

 
10 

 
15 

Skills in: 
 Comprehending 

texts 
 Communicating 

ideas 
 Using language 

accurately, 
appropriately, 
and effectively 

 

 
50 

  

 
10 

 

 
10 

 

 
15 

 
 

15 

Total 100  20 25 25 30 
 

ENGLISH 
    English Studies 

    Line Group 1 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings %  Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 
  

Timing 2024 Term 4 
Week 9 

2025 Term 1 
Week 9 

2025 Term 2 
Week 9 

2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

Task 
 
Learning Log/ 

Topic Test 
 

 
Term 1 Topics 

Review 
 

 
Assignment/ 
Investigation 

 

 
HSC Trial 

Examination  

Outcomes 
 

MA12-2 
MA12-4 
MA12-9 
MA12-10 

 

 
MA12-1 
MA12-2 
MA12-4 
MA12-5 
MA12-9 

MA12-10 

 
MA12-3 
MA12-6 
MA12-7 
MA12-9 

MA12-10 

 
MA12-1, MA12-2 
MA12-3, MA12-4 
MA12-5, MA12-6 
MA12-7, MA12-8, 

MA12-10 

Understanding, 
Fluency and 
Communicating 

50  8 14 13 15 

Problem Solving, 
Reasoning and 
Justification 

50  12 11 12 15 

Total 100  20 25 25 30 
 

  

MATHEMATICS 
    Mathematics Advanced 

    Line Group 2 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  
Timing 

2024 Term 4 
Week 10 

2025 Term 1 
Week 10 

2025 Term 2 
Week 10 

2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

Task 
Learning Log/ 

Topic Test 
Assignment/ 

Investigation 
Term 2 
Topics 
Review 

HSC Trial 
Examination  

Outcomes 
ME12-1 
ME12-6 
ME12-7 

 

ME12-2 
ME12-6 
ME12-7 

 

ME12-1 
ME12-4 
ME12-6 
ME12-7 

ME12-1 
ME12-2 
ME12-3 
ME12-4 
ME12-5 
ME12-7 

Concepts, Skills, 
and Techniques 50  8 14 13 15 

Reasoning and 
Communication 50  12 11 12 15 

Total 100  20 25 25 30 
 

  

MATHEMATICS 
    Mathematic Extension 1 

    Line Group 7 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings %  Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 
  

Timing 2024 Term 4 
Week 9 

2025 Term 1 
Week 9 

2025 Term 2 
Week 9 

2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

Task 
 

Learning 
Log/Topic 

Test 

 
Assignment / 
Investigation 

Term 2 Topics 
Review 

 

 
HSC Trial 

Examination 

 
Outcomes 

 
MS2-12-5  
MS2-12-6  
MS2-12-8  
MS2-12-9 

 MS2-12-10 

MS2-12-1 
MS2-12-2 
MS2-12-6 
MS2-12-7 
MS2-12-9 

 MS2-12-10 

MS2-12-1 
MS2-12-2 
MS2-12-3 
MS2-12-4 
MS2-12-9 

 MS2-12-10 

 
MS2-12-1 

to  
MS2-12-10 

 
Understanding, 

Fluency and 
Communicating 

 

50 

  

10 

 

10 

 

15 

 

15 

 
Problem Solving, 
Reasoning and 

Justification 

 
50 

  
10 

 
10 

 
15 

 
15 

Total 100  20 20 30 30 
 

MATHEMATICS 
    Mathematic Standard 2 

    Line Group 2 



  

Component Weightings %  Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 
  

Timing 2024 Term 4 
Week 9 

2025 Term 1 
Week 9 

2025 Term 2 
Week 9 

2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

Task Learning 
Log/Topic Test 

Assignment / 
Investigation 

Term 2 Topics 
Review 

 
HSC Trial 

Examination 

 
Outcomes 

MS1-12-5 
MS1-12-6 
MS1-12-8 
MS1-12-9 

 MS1-12-10 

MS1-12-1 
MS1-12-2 
MS1-12-6 
MS1-12-7 
MS1-12-9 
MS1-12-10 

MS1-12-1 
MS1-12-2 
MS1-12-3 
MS1-12-4 
MS1-12-9 
MS1-12-10 

 
MS1-12-1 

to 
MS1-12-10 

 
Understanding, 

Fluency and 
Communicating 

 
50 

  
10 

 
10 

 
15 

 
15 

 
Problem Solving, 
Reasoning and 

Justification 

 
50 

  
10 

 
10 

 
15 

 
15 

Total 100  20 20 30 30 

MATHEMATICS 
    Mathematic Standard 1 

    Line Group 2 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Practical and in class assessment require double period to complete.  2024-2025 timetable may cause variation to date of assessment. 

  

Component Weightings %   Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  Timing 2024 Term 4 2025 Term 1 2025 Term 2 2025 Term 3 

  Week 8 Week 10 Week 8 Week 5/6 

Task Practical 
Investigation* 

Depth Study Secondary 
Sources Task 

HSC Trial 
Examination 

Outcomes  
BIO12-1 
BIO12-2 
BIO12-3 
BIO12-7 

BIO12-14 
 

 
BIO12-3 
BIO12-4 
BIO12-6 
BIO12-7 

BIO12-12 
 

 
BIO12-4 
BIO12-5 
BIO12-6 
BIO12-7 

BIO12-12 
BIO12-13 

 

 
BIO12-1 BIO12-2 
BIO12-3 BIO12-4 
BIO12-5 BIO12-6 

BIO12-7 
BIO12-12  
BIO12-13 
BIO12-14 
BIO12-15 

Knowledge and 
understanding 

40   5 5 10 20 

Skills in working 
scientifically 

60   20 20 10 10 

Total 100   25 25 20 30 

SCIENCE 
    Biology 

    Line Group 3 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 
 

 

Timing 
2024 Term 4 

Week 8 
2025 Term 1 

Week 10 
2025 Term 2 

Week 8 
2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

Task Practical Task 
& Report 

Secondary 
Sources 

Investigation 
(In class test) * 

Depth Study 
Report * 

 
HSC Trial 

Examination 

 
Outcomes INS12-1 

INS12-2 
INS12-3 
INS12-7 

INS12-12 

INS12-4 
INS12-5 
INS12-7 

INS12-12 
INS12-14 

INS12-1 
INS12-2 
INS12-4 
INS12-5 
INS12-6 
INS12-7 

INS12-14 

INS12-1  
INS12-2  
INS12-3  
INS12-4  
INS12-5  
INS12-6  

INS12-12 
INS12-13 
INS12-14 
INS12-15 

 
Knowledge and 
Understanding 

 
40 

  
10 

 
5 

 
10 

 
15 

 
Skills in Working 

Scientifically 

 
60 

  
10 

 
15 

 
20 

 
15 

Total 100  20 20 30 30 

SCIENCE 
    Investigating Science 

    Line Group 3 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings 

% 

  Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

    
Timing 

2024 Term 4 
Week 7 

2025 Term 1 
Week 7 

2025 Term 2 
Week 7 

2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

  
Task Practical Task* 

Secondary 
Sources 

(In class test)* 

Depth Study 
Investigation 
and Report* 

HSC Trial 
Examination 

  
  

Outcomes 

PH 12-1 
PH 12-2 
PH 12-3 
PH 12-4 
PH 12-5 
PH 12-6 
PH 12-7 

PH 12-12 

PH 12-4 
PH 12-5 
PH 12-6 
PH 12-7 

PH 12-13 

PH 12-1 
PH 12-2 
PH 12-3 
PH 12-4 
PH 12-5 
PH 12-6 
PH 12-7 

PH 12-14 
PH 12-15 

PH 12-1 
PH 12-2 
PH 12-3 
PH 12-4 
PH 12-5 
PH 12-6 
PH 12-7 

PH 12-12 
PH 12-13 
PH 12-14 
PH 12-15 

Knowledge and 
Understanding 40 

  
5 10 5 20 

Skills in Working 
Scientifically 60 

  
15 10 25 10 

Total 100   20 20 30 30 

SCIENCE 
    Physics 

    Line Group 6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weighting 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  
Timing 2024 Term 4 

Week 8 
2025 Term 1 

Week 9 
2025 Term 2 

Week 7 
2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

Task Research 
and 

Presentation 

Historical 
Analysis 

Oral 
Presentation 

HSC Trial 
Examination 

Outcomes MH12-3, MH12-
4, MH12-6, 
MH12-7, 
MH12-9 

MH12-2, MH12-
3, MH12-4, 

MH12-5, MH12-
8, MH12-9 

MH12-2, MH12-5, 
MH12-7, MH12-8 

MH12-3, MH12-4, 
MH12-5, MH12-

7, MH12-9 

Knowledge and 
understanding of 

course content 40 
 

5 10 10 15 

Historical skills in the 
analysis and evaluation of 

sources and interpretations 20 
 

 
 5 5 10 

Historical inquiry and 
research 20 

 
10 5 5 

 
 

Communication of historical 
understanding in appropriate 

forms 20 
 

5 5 5 5 

Total 100  20 25 25 30 

HUMAN SOCIETY AND ITS ENVIRONMENT 
(HSIE) 

    Modern History 

    Line Group 5 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weighting %  Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 
  

Timing 2024 Term 4 
Week 7  

2025 Term 1 
Week 7 

2025 Term 2 
Week 8 

2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

Task Practical 
Skills Task 

                      
Operations 

Case Study 
Business 

Report 
Marketing 

Case Study 
Business 

Report 
Finance 

 
HSC Trial 

Examination 

Outcomes 
 

H3, H5 
 

H7, H8, H9 
 

H4, H6, H10 
 

H1, H2  

Knowledge and 
understanding of course 

content 40 
 

10 5 5 20 

Stimulus-based skills 

20 
  

 
5 5 10 

Inquiry and research 
20 

 
  10 10  

Communication of 
business information, 

ideas and issues in 
appropriate forms 

20  
 
 10 10 

 
 

Total 100  15 25 30 30 

HUMAN SOCIETY AND ITS ENVIRONMENT 
(HSIE) 

    Business Studies 

    Line Group 4 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  Timing 2024 Term 4 
Week 10 

2025 Term 1 
Week 8 

2025 Term 2 
Week 7 

2025 Term 3 
Weeks 5/6 

 
Task Independent 

Research 
project  

 

Case Study 
Youth 

Employment 
Analysis 

 

HSC Trial 
Examination 

Outcomes H4.1, H4.2 
 

H1.1, H2.2, H3.1, 
H3.3, H5.1 

 

H2.3, H3.4, H5.2 H1.1 to H6.2 

Knowledge and 
understanding of course 

content 
40  5 10 10 15 

Skills in critical thinking, 
research methodology, 

analysing and 
communicating 

 

60  15 15 15 15 

Total 100  20    25 25 30 

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT, HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
(PDHPE) 

    Community and Family Studies 
    Line Group 5 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings %  Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 
  

Timing 2024 Term 4  
Week 7 

2025 Term 1  
Week 7 

2025 Term 2  
Week 7 

2025 Term 3 
Week 5/6 

Task 
Sports Med 

Injury Report 
Ottawa Charter 

Critical 
Analysis 

 Psychology 
and 

Performance 
Case Study 

Trial HSC 
Examination 

Outcomes H8, H13, H16, 
H17  

H1, H4, H14, 
H15 

H8, H11, H16, 
H17  

H1–H5, H7–H11, 
H14–H17 

 
Knowledge & 

understanding of course 
content 

40 
 

 
10 10 10 10 

 
Skills in critical thinking, 
research, analysing and 

communicating 
60 

 

 
 

10 15 15 20 

Total 100  20 25 25 30 

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT, HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
(PDHPE) 

    Personal Development, Health and Physical Education 
    Line Group 6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  Timing 2025 Term 4 
Week 8 

2025 Term 1 
Week 8 

2025 Term 2 
Week 10 

2025 Term 3 
Week 7 

 
Task 

Health Issues for 
Young People 

Event Planning Coaching 
Presentation  

Physical Activity 
3-Tiered 

Assessment 

 
Outcomes 

3.5, 4.3  1.1,1.6, 4.2, 4.5 2.1,3.1,3.2,4.2  1.3, 3.6,4.4,4.5 

Knowledge and 
Understanding 50  15 15 10 10 

Skills 50  10 10 15 15 

Total 100  25 25 25 25 

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT, HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
(PDHPE) 

    Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation 
    Line Group 3 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  Timing 
2024 Term 4 

Week 7 
2025 Term 1  

Week 7 
2025 Term 2 

Week 6 
2025 Term 3 

Week 5/6 

 
Task 

Visual Arts 
Process 

Diary (VAPD) & 
Body of Work 

(BOW) Progress 
Report #1 

Essay 
Response 

Visual Arts 
Process 

Diary (VAPD) & 
Body of Work 

(BOW) Progress 
Report #2 

HSC Trial 
Examination 

 

 
Outcomes 

 
H1,H2,H3, 
H4,H5,H6, 

 
H7, H8, H9, H10 

 
H1,H2,H3, 
H4,H5,H6, 

 
H7, H8, H9, H10 

Art Making 
 

50 

 

15 

 

35 

 
 

Art Criticism and  
Art History 

 
50 

  

20 

 

30 

Total 100  15 20 35 30 

CREATIVE AND PERFORMING ARTS 
(CAPA) 

    Visual Arts 
    Line Group 4 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Students undertaking the industrial technology course are either undertaking timber or metal. Assessments for both mediums are due at the same 
time. 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  Timing 
2024 Term 4 

Week 10 
2025 Term 1 

Week 7 
2025 Term 2 

Week 8 
2025 Term 3 

Week 5/6 
 

Task Design & 
Project Planning 

Project & Folio 
Development I 

Project & Folio 
Development II 

HSC Trial 
Examination 

 
Outcomes 

H3.1, H3.2 
H3.3, H5.1 

H3.2, H4.3, 
H5.2, H6.1 

H2.1, H3.3, 
H4.1, H5.1, 
H5.2, H6.2 

H1.1, H1.2, H1.3, 
H3.1, H4.3, H6.1, 

H7.1, H7.2 

Knowledge and 
understanding of 
course content 

 
40 

  
5 

 
5 

 
10 

 
20 

Knowledge and skills in 
designing, managing, 

producing and evaluating 
a major design project 

 
60 

  
15 

 
15 

 
20 

 
10 

Total 100  20 20 30 30 

TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED STUDIES 
(TAS) 

Industrial Technology Timber/Metal* 
    Line Group 4 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Component Weightings 
% 

 Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

  Timing 
2024 Term 4 

Week 8 
2025 Term 1 

Week 7 
2025 Term 2 

Week 8 
2025 Term 3 

Week 5/6 
 

Task 
Innovation and 

Emerging 
Technology 

Case Study 

Project 
Proposal 

Presentation 

Project 
Development and 

Management 
Report 

HSC Trial 
Examination 

 
Outcomes H2.2, H3.1, 

H3.2, H6.2 
H2.1, H4.1, 

H4.2 
H4.3, H5.1, H5.2, 

H6.1 
H1.1, H1.2, H2.1, 
H2.2, H3.2, H6.2 

Knowledge and 
understanding of 
course content 

 
40 

  
20 

 
 

 
 

 
20 

Knowledge and skills in 
designing, managing, 

producing and evaluating 
a major design project 

 
60 

  
 

 
20 

 
30 

 
10 

Total 100  20 20 30 30 

TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED STUDIES 
(TAS) 

Design and Technology 
    Line Group 3 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assessment Tasks for  

SIT20322 Certificate II in Hospitality 
Ongoing assessment of skills and knowledge is collected throughout the course and 

forms part of the evidence of competence of students. 

Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 Trial Exam** Work placement  

Term  4 

Ongoing 

Term  1 

Ongoing 

Term 3 

Ongoing 

Term 3 

Date: Week 5-6 

Term 2 

Date week 4-5 

Code Unit of Competency          

SITHIND006 Source and use information on the hospitality industry x        

SITHFAB024 Prepare and serve non-alcoholic beverages   x      

SITHFAB025  Prepare and serve espresso coffee   x      

SITHFAB027 Serve food and beverages   x      

BSBTWK201 Work effectively with others      x    

SITHIND007 Use hospitality skills effectively     x   

Student Competency Assessment Schedule 

VET Hospitality – Food & Beverage 

SIT20322 Certificate II in Hospitality 

    Line Group 6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assessment Tasks for  
AHC20122 Certificate II in Agriculture  
 
Ongoing assessment of skills and knowledge is collected throughout the 
course and forms part of the evidence of competence of students. 

Task 6 

Livestock 

Week 10 

Term 4 

Task 7 

Weather 

Week 6 Term 
1 

Task 8 

Chemicals 
and Weeds 

Week 6 

Term 2 

Task 9 

Environmentally 
Sustainable 

Week 10 Term 
3 

Task 10 

Electric Fencing 

Farm Fencing 

Week 8  

Term 3 

HSC Trial EXAM 

(Optional) 

Week 6 

Term 3 

Code Unit of Competency 
HSC 

Examinable 

AHCWRK210 Observe and report on weather √  X     

AHCCHM201 Apply chemicals under supervision √   X  
 

AHCPMG201 Treat weeds    X   

AHCWRK211 
Participate in environmentally sustainable work 
practices 

√    X 
 

AHCINF205 Carry out basic electric fencing operations      X 

AHCINF206 Install, maintain and repair farm fencing      X 

AHCLSK211 Provide feed for livestock  X     

AHCLSK205 Handle livestock using basic techniques  X    

AHCLSK204 Carry out regular livestock observation  X      

AHCLSK202 Care for health and welfare of livestock √ X      

Student Competency Assessment Schedule 

VET Primary Industries 

AHC20122 Certificate II in Agriculture 

Line Group 5 



HSC ASSESSMENT SUBJECT LINE MAP 

WEEK TERM 4 2024 TERM 1 2025 TERM 2 2025 TERM 3 2025 

1     

2     

3     

4   WORK PLACEMENT  

5   WORK PLACEMENT  

6 English Studies 

 
English Advanced 
English Standard 
English Studies 

English Advanced 
English Standard 
English Studies 
Visual Arts 

 

7 Business Studies 
PDHPE 
Physics 
Visual Arts 

 

Business Studies 
PDHPE 
Physics 
Visual Arts 
ITT 

CAFS 
Design Technology 
Modern History 
PDHPE 
Physics 

English Studies 
SLR 

8 Biology 
Investigating Science 
SLR 
Modern History 
Design Technology 

CAFS 
Design Technology 
SLR 

Biology 
Business Studies 
Investigating Science 
ITT 

 

9 English Advanced 
English Standard 
Mathematics Advanced 
Mathematics Standard 1 
Mathematics Standard 2 

Mathematics Advanced 
Mathematics Standard 1 
Mathematics Standard 2 
Modern History 

Mathematics Advanced 
Mathematics Standard 1 
Mathematics Standard 2 

 

 

10 Mathematics Extension 1 
CAFS 
ITT 

Mathematics Extension 1 
Biology 
Investigating Science 

Mathematics Extension 1 
SLR  

11     

 

  



 

The information below shows available weeks for assessment. 
 

Subject Line Groups: 
Line  1 – English Advanced, English Standard, English Studies 
Line  2 – Mathematics Advanced, Mathematics Standard 
Line  3 – Biology, Investigating Science, SLR    
Line  4 – Visual Arts, Business Studies, IT Timber  
Line  5 – CAFS, Design Technology, Modern History, Primary Industries 
Line  6 – Hospitality, PDHPE, Physics 
Line  7 – Mathematics Extension 1 

 
Vocational Education and Training courses with ongoing assessment are Hospitality and Primary Industries. 

 

 

Assessment weeks for the above subject lines are a guide only.  

Please check individual subject schedules for specific due date 

 WEEK 1 WEEK 2 WEEK 3 WEEK 4 WEEK 5 WEEK 6 WEEK 7 WEEK 8 WEEK 9 WEEK 10 Week 11 
TERM 4 

2024 
Assessment Free Period    1,4 4,6 3,5 1,2 5,7  

TERM 1 
2025 

     1 4,6 3,5 2,5 3,7 
 

TERM 2 
2025 

   Work Placement 1,4 5,6 3,4 2 3,7  

TERM 3 
2025 

 
   Assessment 

Free Period EXAMINATIONS 1,3  Assessment Free Period 
 


